Message from Loki

C# Optimodal

Train cancellation due to bank holiday 21.05.2020 and track closure

Dear customers,

due to the holiday at 21.05.2020 in Germany (Ascension Day) and an additional track closure between Emmerich-
Oberhausen (18.04.2020, 02:00 hrs. - 11.05.2020, 05:00 hrs.) the following trains will be cancelled:

Train Rotterdam-Neuss-Rotterdam

Rotterdam-Neuss
Date

26.04.2020
03.05.2020
10.05.2020
20.05.2020

Departure

Sunday 21:00 hrs.
Sunday 21:00 hrs.
Sunday 21:00 hrs.
Wednesday 15:56 hrs.

Neuss-Rotterdam

Date

27.04.2020
04.05.2020
11.05.2020
21.05.2020

Departure

Monday 17:00 hrs.
Monday 17:00 hrs.
Monday 17:00 hrs.
Thursday 17:00 hrs.

We would like to ask you to consider this in your planning and wish you a nice holiday.

Optimodal Nederland B.V

Good. Better. Optimodal.



