Message from Loki



Rotterdam, 20.04,2020

Train cancellation due to bank holiday 21.05.2020 and track closure

Dear customers,

due to the holiday at 21.05.2020 in Germany (Ascension Day) and an additional track closure between Emmerich-Oberhausen (18.04.2020, 02:00 hrs. - 11.05.2020, 05:00 hrs.) the following trains will be cancelled:

Train Rotterdam-Neuss-Rotterdam					
Rotterdam-Neuss			Neuss-Rotterdam		
Date	Departure		Date	Departure	
26.04.2020	Sunday	21:00 hrs.	27.04.2020	Monday	17:00 hrs.
03.05.2020	Sunday	21:00 hrs.	04.05.2020	Monday	17:00 hrs.
10.05.2020	Sunday	21:00 hrs.	11.05.2020	Monday	17:00 hrs.
20.05.2020	Wednesday	15:56 hrs.	21.05.2020	Thursday	17:00 hrs.

We would like to ask you to consider this in your planning and wish you a nice holiday.

Optimodal Nederland B.V

